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CENTAAL ADMINIS TRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD BENCH 

ALLAHABAD 

Al 1 ahabad : Oated this 9th April, 2002 . 

urigina l Application No. 463 Of 2001. 

CLJ RAi'l •-

Hon •bl e Mr. s. Dayal, ~. M. 

Hon• b le Mrs. Meara Chhibber, J.M. 

Prem Shanker Pr as ad 

Son of Yadunath Prasad, 

R/o New Loco Colony, 

Q.N. 231-B, Northern Railway, 

Varanasi. 

(Sri KK 111ishra, Advocate) 

• , •••••• AppJicant 

versus 

1. Union of India through Secretary, 

Ministry of Railways, Govt. of India, 

Baroda House, New Uelhi. 

2 . AdditionaJ Railway Manager, 

Nortnarn Rail way, Lucknow. 

3. Ass i s t ant 1~1e chan ic al Engineer, 

Northern Railway, Hazaratg anj, Lucknow. 

4. Senior Divis ional Fersonnel Officer, 

Northern Railway, Lucknow. 

(Sri A.K. Gaur, Advocate) 

• • • • • • • Res pan dents 

0 R D E R - - - - -
By Hon•ble f'lrs. l'leera Chhibher,J.,M. 

' 

By this DA the applicant is challenging the order 

dated 4-1-2001 passed by respondents pursuant to the 

direction s g iven by the Tritiunal in OA No.786 of 1998 

vide order dated 17-7-2000 to dispose of · the represent­

ation of tne applicant. The respondents have clarified 

in the impugned order that i" 1990 the app J !cant had 

ap peared before the screening committee but his name 
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could not be empanelled as he was inv o lved in a vigilance 

c ase as he had been iss ues SF-5 (Maj or) penalty cha rges heat 

I 

1 
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in March, 1988 which ultimately ended in 1996 and wherein Q 
~ ~ ~ ~\II{_, 2-. 

the app licant was awarded a Jiunis hment but ultimately was L )Lv&t~J~ punishmen t forWIT for s i x month~ After this he was 

screened in 19 97 which f o und him suit ah le for the post of 

Callman and accordingly he was pl aced at SeriaJ No. 22 in the 

panel declared on 3 1-1 2-1997 but no further action could 

be t aken for his r egul a ri s ation as he did not fill his 

s e rvice b ook. He was the n informed that in view of the 

a hove, he c ould n ot be regularis ed as Cleaner. 

2 . The a pplicant •s g:~ieU..aoce i s that sinc e he was 

foun d fi t as Cle aner in 1990 he should be regul arised as 

Cleane r w.i e : f. 11991 sin c e the maj or penalty has been 

reduced to minor penalty ultimately. In support of his 

claim the applicant has relied on Rail.way Board's Circular 

No. E( D& A) 71 RG-6-23 of 1-6-1971 and Circular dated 

fi--
9-8-1953 pub lis hed as Rail way Rat~ Servants (Discipline 

&Appeal) Rules, 1968 on Page 88, which for ready reference, 

reads as un aer:-

•'Promotion t·lhen the penalty of \·1ithhol c ing o f 
inc r ements is imposed . I f a Railway servant becomes due 
for p romot i on after the pe n alt y o f 't'1ithholdin g of 
increment or promotion i s imposed , h e shoul d be 
promoted only after the expiry of the period of 
the p enal ty • p r ovJded t hat 'tvl1ere the penalt ~r of 
withh o l ding of increment becomes o per ative from 
the f uture dat e , theper son concerned shoul d be 
promotea. i '1. h i s t urn a n d the penalty should be 
imposed in the promot ional g rade for a period • · 
which woul d not resu l t in g r e a ter monetary loss . 

3. In our cons idered view the relia nce by the 

api:.lican t •s couns el on thes e circulars i s totally mis placed .. 

The question of promotion and seniority would arise only 

after a person i s duly appointed to the post where as in the 

instant case the applicant•s case is not as such. The 

ap plic ant was admittedly only a cas ual la~our and was 

only sc r eened for r egularisation hut in the meantime it 
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came to notice that the applicant a1 ongwith some others 

had been engaged on fake and bogus cards and vigilance 

was looking into the matter and since there was charge 

s heet pending in 1990 against the applicant on this 

count naturally he was not empanelled. 

' 4. The couns el ror the applicant relieW on A'JM 

dGeeting Agenda wherein he states that Shri PS Prashad 

was shown to be fit as Cleaner (Page 46) of the OA. 

In reply the couns el for the respondents has stated 
-

th at this was only an agenda which is not binding mid 

in any case the reply given in ~Pl Pleating was that 

their names will be placed on panel when their vigilance 

cases are finalised. Admittedly, the charge sheet 

ultimately culminated in the penalty, th erefore, naturally 

he could not be regul arised alongwith others and others 

gained promotion in the meantime while the applicant 

could not get it due to WIT. Ultimately, after the 

penalty, the applicant was again considered and since 

he was found suitable as Gallman by the screening 

committee he was empanelled as Call man and pl aced at 

Serial No.22 in the panel dated 31-12-1997 but since he 

has not filed the service book no further action could 

be taken. They have further submitted that the steam 

function on Lucknow Divis ion has been abol !shed as 

such no post of Loco Cleaner is in existence as all posts 

of Loco Cleaner have since been surrendered. He could 

have joined as Call man but he did not accept the same. 

Thus, the res ponaents have stated th 8 t no case is made aut 

for interference by this Hon•ble Court. 

s. The applicant•s counsel then stated that his 

name should have been kept in sealed cover and since he 

has been awarded only a minor penalty he should be 

regul 13 rised as Cleaner only w.e.r. 1991 and given further 

promotion also. 
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6. T~s~~c~:w;~ has to be rejected as the circular 

referred to~oe;rl~ot ap pl y in the case of regu1arisation 

but in •the case of promotion and secondly even in this 

circular ~1-s·o para 3.1 states that if any penalty is 

imposed on the guvernme nt servant or if he is found 

guilty in the criminal prosecution ag ainst him the 

findings of sealed cover shal 1 not be acted upon and 

his case for promotion may be considered by the next 

D PC in the normal cours e and having regard to the 

pen al ty impos ed on him. 

7. Therefore the argument of the applicant's couns el 

is totally misconceived. In 1991 only those persons ware 

regularised who were empanelled after screening and they 

gained further promotion thereafter while the applic ant 

was not empanelled as there was a vigilance case pending 

against him which ultimately culminated in penalty. 

Therefore, he cannot be given regu1arisation w.e.f. 1g91. 

In 1997 when he was cons idered the post of Cleaner was 

already a b olished, s oy natural Jy he lla had to be considered 

in any other steeam for whichever he is found suitable 

l:ly the screening committee. If the applicant has not 

accepted the appointment as Gallman it is his own doing 
.tL~ f~~ -

and the respondents cannot be @.ar.aael "9'..I~ cifl:bb it. The 

applicant•s counsel has not been a~le to show any rule 

or circular which states that he should he regularised 

inspite of h-.d.ng vigilance case and having heen penalised 

thereon. 

8. In view of above discussion, the applicant has 

not made out any case for interference. The OA is 

dismissed without any order as to costs. 

flemlie r ( J) 
( 

Member (A) 

Dube/ 
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